Introduced Version

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Gore

1 2	A HOUSE RESOLUTION recognizing the 35th anniversary of the Indianapolis Children's Choir.
3 4	Whereas, The Indianapolis Children's Choir was founded in 1986 by Henry Leck and is led by Director Joshua Pedde;
5 6	Whereas, The Indianapolis Children's Choir serves approximately 5,500 young people annually;
7 8 9	Whereas, The choir boasts young singers from a wide variety of backgrounds, including more than 359 different schools in central Indiana;
10 11 12	Whereas, The Indianapolis Children's Choir has core values of personal and social growth, embracing diversity and accessibility, and furthering creativity and excellence;

20212701



HR 1539/DI 146

1	Whereas, The Jubilate Choir is an opportunity for children
2	with special needs to experience and explore the wonders of
3	music in an encouraging setting; and
4	Whereas, The Indianapolis Children's Choir brings the
5	passion and beauty of music to all around them by inspiring
6	interest and cultivating musical talents in Hoosier youths:
7	Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
9	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
10	SECTION 1. The Indiana General Assembly congratulates
11	the Indianapolis Children's Choir on its 35th anniversary.
12	SECTION 2. The Principal Clerk of the House of
13	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the
14	office of State Representative Mitch Gore.

